

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.6/2014 in Civil Appeal No.1797/2014

JAIPUR VIDYUT VITRAN NIGAM LTD.& ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAJASTHAN ELECTRICITY REG.COMMN.& ANR
(For stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 19/09/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s) Mr. Paras Kuhad, Sr. Adv.
Mr. p.N. Bhandari, Adv.
Mr. Biju Mattam, Adv.
Ms. Indu Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.V. Viswanathan, Sr. Adv.
No.2 Mr. Nikunj Dayal, Adv.
Ms. Payal Dayal, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv. (Not present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable on 7th November, 2014.

Respondent No.2 may file reply to this application
within four weeks from today.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar